### 508122482 09/15/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8169660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 025399 Frame 0719. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508076050
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ART RAYMOND	08/02/2023
DANNY GOLD	08/10/2023
DAVE LAMY	08/04/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEVELS BEYOND, INC.
Street Address:	333 W. HAMPDEN BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 910
City:	ENGLEWOOD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80110

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12952871
Application Number:	15155369

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)747-1901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (858) 720-8900

**Email:** DMIPDocketing@sheppardmullin.com, STrader@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45XB-213573
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN TRADER

**SIGNATURE:** /Susan Trader/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/15/2023 **Total Attachments: 16** source=1 Notice of Non Recordation#page1.tif source=2 CoverSheet#page1.tif source=3 CoverSheet for assignment-pat-025399-0719#page1.tif source=3\_CoverSheet\_for\_assignment-pat-025399-0719#page2.tif source=4 Corrected Assignment-RAYMOND to Levels Beyond#page1.tif source=4 Corrected Assignment-RAYMOND to Levels Beyond#page2.tif source=4 Corrected Assignment-RAYMOND to Levels Beyond#page3.tif source=4 Corrected Assignment-RAYMOND to Levels Beyond#page4.tif source=5\_Corrected\_Assignment-GOLD\_to\_Levels\_Beyond#page1.tif source=5 Corrected Assignment-GOLD to Levels Beyond#page2.tif source=5 Corrected Assignment-GOLD to Levels Beyond#page3.tif source=5 Corrected Assignment-GOLD to Levels Beyond#page4.tif source=6\_Corrected\_Assignment-LAMY\_to\_Levels\_Beyond#page1.tif source=6\_Corrected\_Assignment-LAMY\_to\_Levels\_Beyond#page2.tif source=6 Corrected Assignment-LAMY to Levels Beyond#page3.tif source=6 Corrected Assignment-LAMY to Levels Beyond#page4.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Art Raymond	11/19/2010
Dave Lamy	11/22/2010
Danny Gold	11/19/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Levels Beyond
Street Address:	333 W. Hampden Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 910
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80110

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12952871

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)657-1671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-357-1670

Email: dmagee@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould
Address Line 1: 1050 Seventeenth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1950

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40722.0001US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy B. Scull

Total Attachments: 5

501359509

PATENT

REEL: 025399 FRAME: 0719 PATENT

**REEL: 064919 FRAME: 0003** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025399 FRAME: 0720 PATENT

REEL: 064919 FRAME: 0004

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Art Raymond, Danny Gold, and Dave Lamy have invented one or more inventions described in an application (or provisional application) for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

#### DYNAMIC SYNCHRONIZATION TOOL

and identified by

Serial No. 12/952,871 filed in the United States Patent Office on November 23, 2010; and

Serial No. 15/155.369 filed in the United States Patent Office on May 16, 2016; and

WHEREAS, <u>Levels Beyond</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of Colorado</u> and having a usual place of business at <u>333</u> <u>W. Hampden Blvd.</u>, <u>Suite 910</u>, <u>Englewood</u>, <u>CO 80110</u> desires to acquire an interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire rights, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said application or such Letters Patent, and any right, title and interest we may have in provisional applications to which said application claims priority; said invention(s), applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all of our rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in

ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications;

AND, we hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on the date of our execution of this assignment;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application, or applications based thereon, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

*IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF*, we have hereunto set our hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth below.

Signature of Inventor:	Arthur Raymond (Aug 2, 2022 03:14 MDT)
Inventor's Name:	Art RAYMOND
Date of Execution:	Aug 2, 2023
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Danny GOLD
Date of Execution:	
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Dave LAMY
Date of Execution:	

# Levels Beyond Patent Reassignment

Final Audit Report 2023-08-02

Created: 2023-08-01

By: Signiant Deal Desk (dealdesk@signiant.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAoScLWSJlegKTunz5jrR377KLW6Z3wisU

# "Levels Beyond Patent Reassignment" History

- Document created by Signiant Deal Desk (dealdesk@signiant.com) 2023-08-01 3:14:25 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Arthur Raymond (araymond@signiant.com) for signature 2023-08-01 3:14:51 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Arthur Raymond (araymond@signiant.com)
- Email viewed by Arthur Raymond (araymond@signiant.com)
  2023-08-02 1:34:44 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Arthur Raymond (araymond@signiant.com)
  Signature Date: 2023-08-02 3:14:27 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2023-08-02 3:14:27 PM GMT



Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Art Raymond, Danny Gold, and Dave Lamy have invented one or more inventions described in an application (or provisional application) for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

#### DYNAMIC SYNCHRONIZATION TOOL

and identified by

Serial No. 12/952,871 filed in the United States Patent Office on November 23, 2010; and

Serial No. 15/155.369 filed in the United States Patent Office on May 16, 2016; and

WHEREAS, <u>Levels Beyond</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of Colorado</u> and having a usual place of business at <u>333</u> <u>W. Hampden Blvd.</u>, <u>Suite 910</u>, <u>Englewood</u>, <u>CO 80110</u> desires to acquire an interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire rights, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said application or such Letters Patent, and any right, title and interest we may have in provisional applications to which said application claims priority; said invention(s), applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all of our rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in

ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications;

AND, we hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on the date of our execution of this assignment;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application, or applications based thereon, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

*IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF*, we have hereunto set our hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth below.

Signature of Inventor:	AA.D.A.V.M.ON.D.
Inventor's Name:	Art RAYMOND
Date of Execution:	
Signature of Inventor:	Daniel Gold
Inventor's Name:	Danny GOLD
Date of Execution:	Aug 10, 2023
Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Dave LAMY
Date of Execution:	

# Levels Beyond Patent Reassignment

Final Audit Report 2023-08-10

Created: 2023-08-01

By: Signiant Deal Desk (dealdesk@signiant.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAGuZMPAfeVSuHBC00SJC107HEphIT49-D

# "Levels Beyond Patent Reassignment" History

- Document created by Signiant Deal Desk (dealdesk@signiant.com) 2023-08-01 3:26:51 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Danny Gold (danielggold@gmail.com) for signature 2023-08-01 3:27:19 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Danny Gold (danielggold@gmail.com)
  2023-08-02 1:22:08 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Danny Gold (danielggold@gmail.com) 2023-08-05 6:01:01 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Danny Gold (danielggold@gmail.com) 2023-08-06 9:01:01 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Danny Gold (danielggold@gmail.com) 2023-08-08 8:56:08 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by Danny Gold (danielggold@gmail.com)
  Signature Date: 2023-08-10 9:45:21 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2023-08-10 - 9:45:21 PM GMT



Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Art Raymond, Danny Gold, and Dave Lamy have invented one or more inventions described in an application (or provisional application) for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

#### DYNAMIC SYNCHRONIZATION TOOL

and identified by

Serial No. 12/952,871 filed in the United States Patent Office on November 23, 2010; and

Serial No. 15/155.369 filed in the United States Patent Office on May 16, 2016; and

WHEREAS, <u>Levels Beyond</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of Colorado</u> and having a usual place of business at <u>333</u> <u>W. Hampden Blvd.</u>, <u>Suite 910</u>, <u>Englewood</u>, <u>CO 80110</u> desires to acquire an interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire rights, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said application or such Letters Patent, and any right, title and interest we may have in provisional applications to which said application claims priority; said invention(s), applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all of our rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in

ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications;

AND, we hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on the date of our execution of this assignment;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application, or applications based thereon, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

*IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF*, we have hereunto set our hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth below.

Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Art RAYMOND
Date of Execution:	
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Danny GOLD
Date of Execution:	
	<u>&amp;</u>
Signature of Inventor:	Dave Lamy (Aug 4, 2023 18:01 MDT)
Inventor's Name:	Dave LAMY
Date of Execution:	Aug 4, 2023

# Levels Beyond - Patent Reassignment

Final Audit Report 2023-08-05

Created: 2023-08-01

By: Signiant Deal Desk (dealdesk@signiant.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAxj0X1Cm3E235SSVogHA2SkRam1chpl4N

# "Levels Beyond - Patent Reassignment" History

Document created by Signiant Deal Desk (dealdesk@signiant.com) 2023-08-01 - 3:13:10 PM GMT

Document emailed to davelamy@gmail.com for signature 2023-08-01 - 3:13:45 PM GMT

Email viewed by davelamy@gmail.com

Email viewed by davelamy@gmail.com 2023-08-04 - 6:03:06 PM GMT

Signer davelamy@gmail.com entered name at signing as Dave Lamy 2023-08-05 - 0:01:06 AM GMT

Document e-signed by Dave Lamy (davelamy@gmail.com)
Signature Date: 2023-08-05 - 0:01:08 AM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2023-08-05 - 0:01:08 AM GMT



Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign

**RECORDED: 08/21/2023**